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APPEALS UNDER CAT


QUESTION


2614. SHRIMATI VASANTHI M.:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                           कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री
be pleased to state:


(a)   the number of appeals received at the Competition Appellate

Tribunal (CAT) during the last three years in various States including Tamil Nadu, State-wise; and


(b) the number of cases disposed of by the Tribunal during the above

period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS   (SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री                              (श्री अर्जयन राम मेघवाल)


(a) & (b) The number of appeals received and disposed by the

Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) during the last three years are as

under: -


Year Institutions (filing) Disposal

2014 089 048

2015 114 088

2016 073 166


 The CAT has its headquarters located at New Delhi and has no bench in any other State or Union Territory.


*********

